SCHROFF-DS-H86157-260HTSDatasheet-EN-2508 nVent.com/SCHROFF | 1
We connect and protect
Series 260HTS Card-Lok
Pin
Cold Plate
Screw
Washer
Front Wedge
Lower Bracket
Upper Bracket
Recommended Gap:
Board Module
Assembly Thinkness
plus 7.62 (.300)
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH
PCB + 7.62 mm (.300 in)
RECOMMENDED TORQUE
68 N-cm (6 in-lbs)
WEIGHT
1.21 g/cm (.109 oz/in)
MATERIALS AND FINISH
Brackets and Front Wedge
•	 Material: Aluminum Alloy 6061-T6 or T6XXX
per ASTM-B221 or AMS-QQ-A-200/8
•	 Finish: See finish table on opposite page
Screw and Washers
•	 Material: Stainless steel
•	 Finish: Passivated per AMS2700
Threaded Insert
•	 Material: Stainless steel
•	 Finish: Passivated per AMS2700
Pin
•	 Material: Stainless steel
•	 Finish: Passivated per AMS2700
Meets VITA 46, 48.2, 48.4, 48.5
In alignment with the
SOSA® Technical Standard
SOSA is a registered trademark of The Open Group
DETAIL K (RELAXED VIEW)
Detail K
Prevents the unintentional
disassembly of screw from shaft.
DETAIL L (RELAXED VIEW)
Detail L
SCREW LOCKING INSERT
Provides prevailing torque for resistance to loosening
from shock and libration. Meets NASM 8846.
nVent.com/SCHROFF | 2
©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
SCHROFF-DS-H86157-260HTSDatasheet-EN-2508
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
CADDY  ERICO  HOFFMAN  ILSCO  SCHROFF  TRACHTE
SERIES 260HTS CARD-LOK
Part Number Code example:
M A 260HTS – 4.80ET2LK
Series 260HTS Card-Lok with 2.5 mm hex drive, black
anodized finish, 121.9 (4.80) long, with additional mounting
hole, 2–56 tapped hole, locking insert and captive screw.
Finish Table
Code
Letter Surface Finish
A Black Anodize Per MIL-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
EN Electroless Nickel Per MIL-C-26074 Class 4,
Grade B, Bright
Mounting Method Table
Code
Letter Surface Finish
E Additional Center Mounting Hole
T0 0–80 Tapped Hole
T2 2–56 Tapped Hole
TM2 M2 x 0.40 Tapped Hole
TM2.5 M2.5 x 0.45 Tapped Hole
 [Blank]
EN
  [Blank]
   [Blank]
KL2.80260HTS -AM
M
A
71.12 (2.80)
to 325.12 (12.80)
K
L
E
Screw Drive
Part Number Code
Series 260HTS Card-Lok
Length
Metric Screw Head 2.5 mm Hex Drive____________
Standard Screw Head 3/32 Hex Drive_______
Black Anodized _____________________________________
Electroless Nickel _________________________________
Length in 12.7 (.50 increments)_____________________________
Additional Center Mounting Hole____________________________________________
None_________________________________________________________________
or choose from Mounting Method Table
Locking Insert___________________________________________________________________
Free-Running Insert________________________________________________________
Surface Finish
E
Mounting
Threaded Insert
   [Blank]
Captive Screw _______________________________________________________________________
Standard_______________________________________________________________________
Screw Type
ASSEMBLY LENGTH IN INCHES
CAPABLE TO SAFETY
EXPAND TO 8.26 (.325) MIN
(.250   .005)
Units: mm(in)
Unless specified otherwise,
.xx=   .25, .x=   .5
(.xxx=   .010, .xx=   .02)
M/2  .005 .800
M=ASSEMBLY LENGTH MINUS
1.900   .005
CENTER MOUNTING HOLE OPTION
6.86 (.270) MAX
.094 PER ANSI/ASME B18.3
(M OPTION 2.5 MM PER ANSI/ASME B18.3M)
RELAXED STATE
EXPANDED STATE
nVent SCHROFF, Inc.
7328 Trade Street San Diego,
CA 92121 USA,
+1 800-525-4682 CALMARK™